## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, WEST KARBI ANGLONG, HAMREN

## O R D E R

Memo No. CJM/WKA/670-74/2023 Dated Hamren the 07<sup>th</sup> Nov./2023

For smooth functioning of the Court on holidays for the month of November/2023, the Judicial Officers as mentioned their names against the dates will take up Production of accused persons, bail papers/urgent matters etc, as Roster Duty.

SI.	Date	Name of the Ld. Judicial Officers
No.		
1	11-11-2023	Shri. D Hazarika, JMFC, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren
2	12-11-2023	Shri. D Hazarika, JMFC, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren
3	13-11-2023	Shri. D Hazarika, JMFC, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren
4	15-11-2023	Shri. D Hazarika, JMFC, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren
5	19-11-2023	Shri. D Hazarika, JMFC, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren
6	24-11-2023	Shri. D.M Hussain, Chief Judicial Magistrate, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren
7	25-11-2023	Shri. D.M Hussain, Chief Judicial Magistrate, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren
8	26-11-2023	Shri. D.M Hussain, Chief Judicial Magistrate, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren
9	27-11-2023	Shri. D.M Hussain, Chief Judicial Magistrate, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren

## Dated, Hamren the 7th Nov./2023 Memo No. CJM/WKA/670-74/2023 Copy to :-

1. The Hon'ble District and Session Judge, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren for favour of kind information.

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 2. Shri. D Hazarika, JMFC, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.
- 3. The President/Secretary, Bar Association, Hamren
- 4. The Prosecuting Inspector West Karbi Anglong, Hamren
- 5. The System Officer District Judiciary West Karbi Anglong, Hamren. He is asked to upload the same in the official website.
- 6. Order book/Office file.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren